2502-2K0C(KDS)

Pa3spen 5

M'mapocucrema ynpaBneHUs HABECHbIM
obopyanoBaHuem

Section 5

Attached equipment hydraulic
control system

5-1



2502-2K0C(KDS)

5-2



2502-2K0C(KDS)

Paspen 5 'mapocucrtema ynpaBrieHUsi HaBECHbIM
obopyaoBaHuem

Section 5 Attached equipment hydraulic
control system

5-3

Total pages

CopepxaHue
Content
5.1 2501-26-4-01CrI1(SP)/ YcTaHoBKa Hydraulic system
-02CI1(SP) rMapoCUCTEMBI mounting 5-4
5.2 2501-26-5Cl1(SP)/ YcTaHoBKa Hydraulic system
-02CT1(SP) rMMapoOCUCTEMbI mounting 5-23
5.3 2501-26-81Cl1(SP) bak rmgpocuctembl Hydraulic system tank 5-42
5.4 0901-26-25Cl1(SP) KnanaH Valve 5-45
5.5 3501-26-61Cl1(SP) Pacnpenenutens Distributor 5-47
5.6 3501-26-62CI1(SP) Pacnpegenutenb Section distributor
CEKLIMOHHbIN 5-55
5.7 3501-26-63CI1(SP) Pacnpenenuvrens Section distributor
CEKLIMOHHbIN 5-59
5.8 3501-26-150CT1(SP) KnanaH Valve 5-62
5.9 2506-26-11CI1(SP) YcTaHoBka Hydraulic cylinders
rmapounnnHapoB mounting 5-64
5.10 2501-26-1000-01CI1(SP) TngpouunuHap Hydraulic cylinder 5-70
Bcero nuctos 75



2502-2K0C(KDS)

ANMMNO

-

O
—

(&)
o
e —:
R °
O >
X 9 TONOO ™
0 - -
[cofle]} T O
A I~ Pt

4
5
H
[
S
tA

T &<
-
L POT=NMILD
YT ~NNNNNN
<FN® . ©
N0 - N
ONN

— NOOO®)
<FL0O NN
DM —
™ } ]

- 80'”\000‘\:
~ -

xt Ix

—MNOO ™
(yrd o -
-+ + +

PucyHok 5.1 YcrtaHoBKa rugpocucTemMbl
Figure 5.1 Hydraulic system mounting

5-4



2502-2K0C(KDS)

5.1 2501-26-4-01CI/-02CIN YcTaHOBKa rmapoCUCTEMbI
2501-26-4-01SP/-02SP Hydraulic system mounting

No Kon-Bo Ha
pwuc. O6osHayeHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonxenmne
Fig. Designation Denomination y?(].tly per unit
No UKHL | T
5.1,| 2501-26-4-01Cl1(SP) YcTaHoBKa Hydraulic system
5.2, rMapoCcUCTEMbI® mounting* X
5.3,| 2501-26-4-01-20Cl1(SP) | YcTaHoBKka Hydraulic system X
5.4 rMapoCcUCTEMbI mounting
2501-26-4-02CT1(SP) YcTaHoBKa Hydraulic system
rMapocucTeMbl mounting X
2501-26-4-02-20Cl(SP) | YctaHoBka Hydraulic system X
rMmapocmucTeMbl mounting
NMPUMEYAHUE * - Ha TpaKTOpe yCTaHOBIEH Gynbao3ep U pbiXnuTenb
NOTE * - pulldozer and ripper are mounted on the tractor
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konunyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHune HaumeHoBaHve vicnonxenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination (%/u)?gtlty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 3501-26-192-01CTl1(SP)| Tpy6onposog Pipeline 1
3501-26-192-01-20CT1
-20SP | TpybonpoBoa Pipeline 1
2 | 404-26-149CrI1(SP) 3arnyLuka End plug 8
404-26-149-20CI(SP) | 3arnywka End plug 8
3 | 404-26-142CT1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
404-26-142-20CI1(SP) | Tpy6onposog Pipeline 1
4 | 375245 Mpobka Plug 2
37 5245-20 Mpobka Plug 2
5 Konbuo 007-011-25- | Ring 007-011-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
6 | 2501-26-99 Kopnyc Body 1
2501-26-99-20 Kopnyc Body 1
7 | 3502-20-4 BuHT Screw 56
3502-20-4-20 BuHT Screw 56
8 | 44 0005 LLlanba 3awuntHas Protection washer 21 21
9 |280570 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx105 M16x1.5-6gx105
rOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 5
28 0570-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx105 M16x1.5-6gx105
rOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 5

5-5




2502-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonunyectBo Ha
ncnornHeHne

nos. O6o3HaveHne HaunmeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No T
UKHL
10 Wanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 77 77
11 Konbuo 042-050-46- | Ring 042-050-46-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 22 22
12 | 3501-26-188-01Cl1(SP)| Pykas &332 Hose J32 1
3501-26-188-01-20Cr1
-20SP | PykaBs &J32 Hose 32 1
13 | 46-26-280 ®naHey, Flange 26
46-26-280-20 dnaHey, Flange 26
14 | 3502-26-108-03Cl1(SP)| Pykas @32 Hose 32 1
3502-26-108-03-20CI1
-20SP | PykaB 32 Hose 32 1
15 | 404-26-213-15Cl1(SP) | PykaB Hose 2
404-26-213-15-20CTI1
-20SP Pykas Hose 2
16 Konbuo 012-016-25- | Ring 012-016-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 28 28
17 | 404-26-213-12Cl1(SP) | Pykas Hose 2
404-26-213-12-20CTI1
-20SP PykaB Hose 2
18 | 404-26-213-16ClI1(SP) | Pykas Hose 4
404-26-213-16-20CI
-20SP Pykas Hose 4
19 | 2602-26-31Cl1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
2602-26-31-20Cl1(SP) | Tpy6onposog Pipeline 1
20 | 5001-26-77 YronbHuk BBepTHOM | Threaded angle-piece| 13
5001-26-77-20 YronbHuK BBEpTHON | Threaded angle-piece 13
21 | 280389 Bont Bolt
3M12x1,25-6gx100 | 3M12x1.25-69x100
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0389-20 Bont Bolt
3M12x1,25-6gx100 | 3M12x1.25-6gx100
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
22 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 27 27
23 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
24 Konbuo 050-060-58- | Ring 050-060-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 3 3

5-6




2502-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHune HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenme
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T
25 | H.036.23.022 KoHTpramka Lock nut 14
H.036.23.022-01 KoHTpraika Lock nut 14
26 | 46 1901-05 Pykas Hose 5
46 1901-05-20 Pykas Hose 5
27 LLInaHroBbIn xomMyT Hose clamp
DIN3017-AS100-120/ | DIN3017-AS100-120/
12C7-W2 12C7-W2 10 10
28 Bont M16-6gx45 Bolt M16-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8
29 Konbuo 092-105-75- | Ring 092-105-75-2-
2-NPIM1314-1 IRP1314-1
OCT 18829-73/ GOST 18829-73/
TY38.005.204-84 TU38.005.204-84 1 1
30 | 3501-26-173-07Crl1(SP) | Pykas 332 Hose 32 1
3501-26-173-07-20CT1
-20SP | PykaB J32 Hose J32 1
31 | 3501-26-173-06Cl1(SP) | Pykas &332 Hose @32 1
3501-26-173-06-20CT1
-20SP | PykaB @32 Hose 32 1
32 | 3501-26-136CT1(SP) Tpyb6onposoa Pipeline 1
3501-26-136-20CI1(SP) | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
33 Konbuo 014-018-25- | Ring 014-018-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 3 3
34 | 3501-26-205Cr1(SP) Tpy6onposoz Pipeline 1
3501-26-205-20CI(SP) | Tpybonpoeoa Pipeline 1
35 LLnaHrosbIn xomyT Hose clamp
DIN3017-AS30-45/ DIN3017-AS30-45/
12C7-W2 12C7-W2 2 2
36 | 46 0901-03 Pykas Hose 1
46 0901-03-20 Pykas Hose 1
37 | 3501-26-159CTl1(SP) YronbHuK Angle-piece 2
3501-26-159-20CI1(SP) | YromnbHuK Angle-piece 2
38 | 404-26-213CT1(SP) Pykas Hose 1
404-26-213-20Cl(SP) | Pykas Hose 1
39 | 0901-26-25CT1(SP) KnanaH Valve 1
0901-26-25-20CI1(SP) | KnanaH Valve 1
40 Bont M12-6gx25 Bolt M12-6gx25
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2
41 | 5001-26-130-02CI1(SP) | XomyT Clamp 6
5001-26-130-02-20CT1
-20SP | XomyT Clamp 6
42 | 1101-26-121-09 Pykas Hose 1
1101-26-121-09-20 Pykas Hose 1
43 | 3501-26-162CT1(SP) Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
3501-26-162-20CI(SP) | Tpybonpoeoa Pipeline 1

5-7




2502-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonunyecTtso Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonnexne
. ) o uantity per unit
F;’\lc;s. Designation Denomination nyﬂ Y P n
UKHL
44 | 3501-26-123Cl1(SP) Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
3501-26-123-20CI(SP)| Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
45 | 3501-26-192CrI1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
3501-26-192-20CT1(SP)| Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
46 | 3501-26-192-03CI1(SP)| Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
3501-26-192-03-20Cr1
-20SP | Tpyb6onpoBoa Pipeline 1

5-8



2502-2K0C(KDS)

<TWOON

O—N ™
N0 v ~IlNW =T (O~

D—=NO
N

]

— \

9
L
9
9

NOO

ol

LE

9 (1]
b ¢2Z| 92| 62 €

rAANT4 % : 14

Jd /A )
> 14°]
€S
»' A
E| LS
. = ._u_u_
GS

(o]

8l

9

Ll

9l

Sl

09

MAN ™
0w

PucyHok 5.2 YctaHoBKa ruppocuctemsbl
Figure 5.2 Hydraulic system mounting

5-9



2502-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

Konunyectso Ha
NCronHeHne

nos. O6o3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Rmy per unit
No UKHL | T
1 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 27 27
2 | H.036.23.022 KoHTpramka Lock nut 17
H.036.23.022-01 KoHTprawka Lock nut 17
3 | 5001-26-77 YronbHuk BBepTHOM | Threaded angle-piece 11
5001-26-77-20 YronbHuK BBEpTHON | Threaded angle-piece 11
4 | 3501-26-157CrI1(SP) KpoHLwTenH Bracket 1
3501-26-157-20CI1(SP) | KpoHLwTenH Bracket 1
5 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx35 M16x1,5-6gx35
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 35 35
6 Wanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 77 77
7 | 2501-25-37Cl1(SP) AmopTmn3artop Shock-absorber 8 8
8 Konbuo 012-016-25- | Ring 012-016-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 28 28
9 | 404-26-213-18Crl1(SP) | Pykas Hose 2
404-26-213-18-20CT1
-20SP PykaB Hose 2
10 | 2501-26-388 KpoHLuTENH Bracket 1
2501-26-388-20 KpoHLITENH Bracket 1
11 | 28 0720 bont Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx40 M20x1,5-6gx40
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
28 0720-20 bont Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx40 M20x1,5-6gx40
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
12 Wanba 20 OT Washer 20 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
13 | 2501-26-387 KonnekTop Manifold 1
2501-26-387-20 KonnekTop Manifold 1
14 | 2501-26-252Crl1(SP) MepexogHuk Adapter 1
2501-26-252-20CI1(SP) | NepexoaHuk Adapter 1
15 | 46-26-280 dnaHey Flange 26
46-26-280-20 dnaHey Flange 26
16 | 3502-20-4 BuHT Screw 56
3502-20-4-20 BuHT Screw 56
17 | 44 0005 LLan6a 3awmnTtHas Protection washer 21 21
18 Konbuo 042-050-46- | Ring 042-050-46-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 22 22

5-10




2502-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonunyectBo Ha
nos. O6o3Ha4yeHne HavnmeHoBaHue vicnonHexne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | |
19 | 2501-26-281Cl1(SP) KpOHLLTENH Bracket 1
2501-26-281-20CT1(SP) | KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
20 | 310310 LLan6a 20x4 Washer 20x4
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
31 0310-20 LWan6a 20x4 Washer 20x4
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
21 | 3502-26-108-07Crl1(SP) | Pykas &332 Hose &332 1
3502-26-108-07-20CT1
-20SP | Pykas 32 Hose @32 1
22 | 2501-26-300 Ckoba Cramp 25
2501-26-300-20 Ckoba Cramp 25
23 | 2501-26-301 MnaHka Strip 25
2501-26-301-20 MnaHka Strip 25
24 | 40 0354-05 BTynka Bushing 24 24
25 | 404-26-218CrI1(SP) TponHuK T-joint 1
404-26-218-20CI1(SP) | TponHuk T-joint 1
26 bonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx35 M12x1,25-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 24 24
27 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 52 52
28 | 2501-26-251CT1(SP) Pykas 16 Hose 16 1
2501-26-251-20Cl1(SP) | PykaB 16 Hose J16 1
29 | 44 0038 Konbuo 3awmTHoe Protection ring 26 26
30 | 310210 LWan6a 12x2 Washer 12x2
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 14
31 0210-20 LWan6a 12x2 Washer 12x2
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 14
31 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 28 28
32 | 404-26-213-11CI1(SP) | Pykas Hose 1
404-26-213-11-20CI1
-20SP Pykas Hose 1
33 | 2501-26-216 Ckoba Cramp 11
2501-26-216-20 Ckoba Cramp 11
34 | 2501-26-217 MnaHka Strip 11
2501-26-217-20 MnaHka Strip 11
35 | 40 0354-02 BTynka Bushing 11 11
36 bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx25 M12x1.25-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 18 18
37 | 2501-26-271Cl1(SP) KpOHLUTENH Bracket 1
2501-26-271-20CT1(SP) | KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
38 | 2501-26-272CT1(SP) KpoHLUTENH Bracket 1
2501-26-272-20CTI1(SP) | KpoHwiTenH Bracket 1

5-11




2502-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonunyectBo Ha
ncnornHeHne

nos. O6o3HaveHne HaunmeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No T
UKHL
39 | 28 0555 bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx55 M16x1.5-6gx55
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 21
28 0555-20 bonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx55 M16x1.5-6gx55
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 21
40 arka M16x1,5 Nut M16x1,5
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 14 14
41 | 2501-26-251-01CI1(SP)| Pykas @16 Hose D16 1
2501-26-251-01-20Cr1
-20SP | PykaB J16 Hose J16 1
42 | 2501-26-83 dnaHey, Flange 28
2501-26-83-20 dnaHey, Flange 28
43 | H.036.01.005 anka HakuaHas Captive nut 2
H.036.01-005-01 "anka HakngHas Captive nut 2
44 | 400-26-55 3arnywka End plug 2
400-26-55-20 3arnywka End plug 2
45 | 2501-26-285CIl1(SP) Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
2501-26-285-20CI(SP)| Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
46 | 2501-26-285-01CI(SP)| Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
2501-26-285-01-20Cr1
-20SP | Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
47 Wanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 11 11
48 Bont M10-6gx55 Bolt M10-6gx55
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 3 3
49 | 3501-26-290 Byrenb Stirrup 1
3501-26-290-20 byrenb Stirrup 1
50 | 2501-26-251-02CI1(SP)| Pykas @16 Hose 16 1
2501-26-251-02-20Cr1
-20SP | Pykas J16 Hose J16 1
51 | 46-26-1111 Kopnyc Body 1
46-26-1111-20 Kopnyc Body 1
52 | 700-40-5117 LLan6a 3awuntHas Protection washer
60x50 60x50 2 2
53 Bont M16-6gx45 Bolt M16-6gx45
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8
54 Konbuo 050-060-58- | Ring 050-060-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 3 3
55 | 2502-26-104Cl1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
2502-26-104-20CI1(SP)| Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
56 | 404-26-213-15CI1(SP) | PykaB Hose 2
404-26-213-15-20CTl1
-20SP Pykas Hose 2

5-12




2502-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHune HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenme
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T
57 | 28 0566 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx85 M16x1.5-6gx85
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 10
28 0566-20 bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx85 M16x1.5-6gx85
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 10
58 | 3501-26-197 ®naHey, Flange 2
3501-26-197-20 dnaHey, Flange 2
59 | 3501-26-61Cl1(SP) Pacnpenenuvrens Distributor 1
3501-26-61-20CI(SP) | Pacnpegenutenb Distributor 1
60 | 2501-26-282CIl1(SP) Pykas @32 Hose @32 1
2501-26-282-20Cl1(SP) | Pykas 32 Hose @32 1
61 | 28 0544 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1.5-6gx45
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0544-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1.5-6gx45
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
62 | 3501-26-247 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
3501-26-247-20 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
63 | 3501-26-63CI1(SP) Pacnpegenutens Section distributor
CEKLMOHHbIN 1
3501-26-63-20CI1(SP) | Pacnpeaenutenb Section distributor
CEKLMOHHbIN 1
64 | 2501-26-81CrI1(SP) bak rugpocuctemsbl Hydraulic system
tank 1
2501-26-81-20CT1(SP) | Bak rugpocuctemsl Hydraulic system
tank 1
65 | 404-26-213-19Cl1(SP) | Pykas Hose 1
404-26-213-19-20CI1
-20SP Pykas Hose 1
66 | 404-26-213-16Cl1(SP) | Pykas Hose 4
404-26-213-16-20CT1
-20SP Pykas Hose 4
67 | 0602-26-25CITK(SPK) | YronbHuk Angle-piece 1
0602-26-25-20CINK
-20SPK YTonbHUK Angle-piece 1
68 | 0602-28-22-
-02CrIK(SPK) Pykas &8 Hose &8 1
0602-28-22- PykaB &8 Hose &8
-02-20CT1K(SPK) 1
69 | 1101-25-36 Haknapgka Strap 4 4
70 | 28 0570 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx105 M16x1.5-6gx105
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 5
28 0570-20 bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx105 M16x1.5-6gx105
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 5

5-13




2502-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne

KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. OBosHaveHme HaunmeHrosaHue ucnomnHexne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htity per unit
No T

UKHL
71 | 3501-26-62CT1(SP) Pacnpenenutenb Section distributor
CEKLMOHHbIN 1
3501-26-62-20CI1(SP) | Pacnpegenutenb Section distributor
CEKLMOHHbIN 1

5-14



2502-2K0C(KDS)

B N-No
1
7 I
ON:
6 LIT
13
5 12
g 14 17
K-Ko 13
3

34| 34 134 |13
12/112 112

42
66
79 93
25 ]
80 92
&1 91
82 27
83 85 3

84 861 87 88 89 90

PucyHok 5.3 YctaHoOBKa rugpocuctembl
Figure 5.3 Hydraulic system mounting

5-15



2502-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konunyecteo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonxenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Rmy per unit
No UKHL | T

1 Wanba 20 OT Washer 20 OT

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8

2 | 280720 bont Bolt

M20x1,5-6gx40 M20x1.5-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
28 0720-20 bont Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx40 M20x1.5-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
3 Wanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 69 69
4 Manka M16x1,5 Nut M16x1.5
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 14 14
5 | 28 0555 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx55 M16x1.5-6gx55
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 21
28 0555-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx55 M16x1.5-6gx55
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 21
6 | 40 0354-05 BTynka Bushing 24 24
7 | 2501-26-300 Ckoba Cramp 24
2501-26-300-20 Ckoba Cramp 24
8 | 2501-26-301 MnaHka Strip 25
2501-26-301-20 MnaHka Strip 25
9 | 2501-26-221 MnaHka Strip 11
2501-26-221-20 MnaHka Strip 11
10 | 2501-26-220 Ckoba Cramp 11
2501-26-220-20 Ckoba Cramp 11
11 | 375625 Mpobka Plug 1
37 5625-2 Mpobka Plug 1
12 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 27 27
13 | 5001-26-77 YronbHuk BBepTHOM | Threaded angle-piece 11
5001-26-77-20 YronbHuK BBEpTHON | Threaded angle-piece 11
14 | H.036.23.022 KoHTpramka Lock nut 16
H.036.23.022-01 KoHTpramka Lock nut 16
15 | 40 0354-04 BTynka Bushing 11 11
16 | 404-26-58 MnaHka Strip 1
404-26-58-20 MnaHka Strip 1
17 | 29 0326 Wnnneka Stud
M2 1730 an | 2230 a5
1,25 -69g 1,25 -69g
FOCT 22034-76 GOST 22034-76 2
29 0326-20 Wnunneka Stud
M2 20730 g | B30 g
1,25 -69g 1,25 -69g
FOCT 22034-76 GOST 22034-76 2

5-16




2502-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHune HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenme
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
18 Manka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
rOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4 4
19 Wan6a 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 52 52
20 | 40 0402-01 BTynka Bushing 6 6
21 | 5001-26-44 Ckoba Cramp 6
5001-26-44-20 Ckoba Cramp 6
22 | 5001-26-43 MnaHka Strip 6
5001-26-43-20 MnaHka Strip 6
23 | 0602-26-92K Ckoba Cramp 4
0602-26-92-20K Ckoba Cramp 4
24 | 700-40-6684 Mpoknagka Gasket 5 5
25 LWan6a 8T Washer 8T
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 26 26
26 Bont M8-6gx25 Bolt M8-6gx25
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
27 bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx35 M16x1.5-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 25 25
28 Bont M12-6gx40 Bolt M12-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 24 24
29 | 310210 LLan6a 12x2 Washer 12x2
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 14
31 0210-20 LLan6a 12x2 Washer 12x2
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 14
30 | 2501-26-217 MnaHka Strip 11
2501-26-217-20 MnaHka Strip 11
31 | 40 0354-02 BTynka Bushing 11 11
32 | 2501-26-216 Ckoba Cramp 11
2501-26-216-20 Ckoba Cramp 11
33 | 3501-26-159CrI(SP) YTonbHUK Angle-piece 2
3501-26-159-20CT1(SP) | YronbHuk Angle-piece 2
34 | 5001-26-78 LTyuep BBepTHOM Screwed union 8
5001-26-78-20 LTyuep BBEpPTHOM Screwed union 8
35 | 3501-26-209CrI(SP) TpybGonposoa Pipeline 1
3501-26-209-20CIM(SP) | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
36 Konbuo 175-180-36- | Ring 175-180-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
37 Konbuo 135-145-58- | Ring 135-145-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
38 | 2501-26-93 MydhTa Coupling 28 28
39 | 700-58-2333 Konbuo C42 Ring S42
FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1

5-17




2502-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonunyectBo Ha
ncnornHeHne

nos. O6o3HaveHne HaunmeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No T
UKHL
40 | 404-26-31 dnaHey Flange 1
404-26-31-20 ®naHey Flange 1
41 | 2501-26-94 MydTa Coupling 2 2
42 | 700-58-2103 Konbuo C65 Ring S65
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 1 1
43 | 2501-26-83 dnaHey, Flange 28
2501-26-83-20 dnaHel Flange 28
44 | 44 0038 Konbuo 3awuTHoe Protection ring 26 26
45 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 26 26
46 bonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx40 M12x1,25-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
47 | 46-11-476 LWanba Washer 2
46-11-476-20 LWan6a Washer 2
48 | 700-40-5117 LLlanba 3awmntHas Protection washer
60x50 60x50 2 2
49 Konbuo 050-060-58- | Ring 050-060-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 3 3
50 | 2501-26-362 dnaHey Flange 2
2501-26-362-20 dnaHeu Flange 2
51 | 3501-26-205CTl1(SP) Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
3501-26-205-20Cl(SP)| Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
52 LUnaHrosbIn xomMyT Hose clamp
DIN3017-AS50-70/ DIN3017-AS50-70/
12C7-W2 12C7-W2 6 6
53 | 31 3502-26-221 BTynka Bushing 1 1
54 | 2001-26-92-01Crl1(SP) Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
2001-26-92-01-20CrI1(SP)| Tpy6onposog, Pipeline 1
55 | 46 1501 Pykas Hose 1
46 1501-20 Pykas Hose 1
56 | 2501-26-346 baHgax Band 1
2501-26-346-20 Banpax Band 1
57 | 310270 LWanba 16 Washer 16
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1
31 0270-20 LWanba 16 Washer 16
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1
58 | 2502-26-6 Tpyba Pipe 1
2502-26-6-20 Tpyba Pipe 1
59 | 2502-26-105Cl1(SP) Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
2502-26-105-20Cl(SP)| Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1

5-18




2502-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonunyectBo Ha
nos. O6o3Ha4yeHne HavnmeHoBaHue vicnonHexne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T
60 Hacoc HLUS0A-3 Pump NSH50A-3
CTY 3-25-180-97 GSTU 3-25-180-97 1
Hacoc HLUS0A-3T Pump NSH50A-3T
CTY 3-25-180-97 GSTU 3-25-180-97 1
61 Bbont M10-6gx30 Bolt M10-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
62 LWanba 10T Washer 10T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 11 11
63 | 29 5220 Wnunbka Stud 2
29 5220-20 Wnunbka Stud 2
64 Manka M10 Nut M10
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 2 2
65 | 310170 Llan6a 10 Washer 10
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
31 0170-20 LLanba 10 Washer 10
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
66 Konbuo 039-045-36- | Ring 039-045-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
67 | 28 0210 Bont M10-6gx35 Bolt M10-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
28 0210-20 Bont M10-6gx35 Bolt M10-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
68 Bont M10-6gx70 Bolt M10-6gx70
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4 4
69 | 2501-26-303 dnaHey, Flange 1
2501-26-303-20 dnaHey, Flange 1
70 Konbuo 042-050-46- | Ring 042-050-46-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 22 22
71 | 2501-26-248-01Cl1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
2501-26-248-01-20CT1
-20SP | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
72 | 44 0005 LWan6a s3awmtHas Protection washer 21 21
73 | 3502-20-4 BunHT Screw 56
3502-20-4-20 BuHT Screw 56
74 | 46-26-280 ®naHeu Flange 26
46-26-280-20 dnaHew Flange 26
75 LLInaHroBbIn xomMyT Hose clamp
DIN3017-AS40-60/ DIN3017-AS40-60/
12C7-W2 12C7-W2 4 4
76 | 46 1401 Pykas Hose 2
46 1401-20 Pykas Hose 2
77 | 404-26-246 Wryuep Pipe union 2
404-26-246-20 LWryuep Pipe union 2

5-19




2502-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaunmeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No T

UKHL
78 | 404-26-247 dnaHey Flange 2
404-26-247-20 ®naHey Flange 2
79 Bont M8-6gx45 Bolt M8-6gx45
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4 4
80 | 450029 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
45 0029-20 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
81 BonTt M8-6g%30 Bolt M8-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
82 | 310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
83 Hacoc HLU10I-311 Pump NSH10G-3L
CTY 3-25-180-97 GSTU 3-25-180-97 1
Hacoc HLWMOIM-3NT Pump NSH10G-3LT
CTY 3-25-180-97 GSTU 3-25-180-97 1
84 | 58 0155 Konbuyo C16 Ring C16
FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1
85 | 404-26-33 ®naney Flange 1
404-26-33-20 dnaHey Flange 1

86 | 325385 WrndgpTt Pin 2 2
87 | 404-26-29 MydTa Coupling 1 1
88 | 404-26-28 MydTa Coupling 1 1
89 | 58 0255 Konbuo C26 Ring S26

FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 1 1

90 | 2501-26-305 ®naHey, Flange 1

2501-26-305-20 dnaHey, Flange 1
91 | 450302 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
45 0302-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
92 | 2501-26-304 MydpTa Coupling 1 1
93 | 700-58-2332 Konbuo C25 Ring S25
FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1
94 | 450103 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
45 0103-20 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
95 Bont M12-6gx35 Bolt M12-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6 6

5-20



2502-2K0C(KDS)

2501-26-4-02CI1(SP)

SO @&

© ©

o0y

OO

oO\@

2’/2
3 3

g4

PucyHok 5.4 YctaHOBKa rugpocuctembl

Figure 5.4 Hydraulic system mounting

5-21



2502-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonunyectBo Ha
NCronHeHne

nos. O6o3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination %xz;un/perunn
No UKHL | T
1 | 3502-26-108-05CI1(SP)| Pykas @32 Hose @32 1
3502-26-108-05-20CI1
-20SP | PykaB 32 Hose (J32 1
2 | 375625 Mpobka Plug 6
37 5625-20 Mpobka Plug 6
3 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
4 | 46-26-280 dnaHey, Flange 26
46-26-280-20 ®naHey, Flange 26
5 | 3502-20-4 BuHT Screw 48
3502-20-4-20 BuHT Screw 48
6 | 25-26-207 3arnyLka End plug 1
25-26-207-20 3arnywka End plug 1
7 44 0005 LLanba 3awuntHas Protective washer 18 18
8 Konbuo 042-050-46- | Ring 042-050-46-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 19 19

5-22



2502-2K0C(KDS)

-

QNM MNOOO ™NM

— T FNODNM
| =™

27

/

18 )25

20 |22

43 44

5

42
24
40
39
38
18

LH@ oo
9 O

T
9
8

/
/lﬁl i
T/
1
1

v

37
25
27

36
\
X %
28

34
35

PucyHok 5.5 YctaHoBka ruppocuctembl
Figure 5.5 Hydraulic system mounting

5-23



2502-2K0C(KDS)

5.2 2501-26-5CI/-5-02CIN YcTtaHOBKa ruapocuctemMsbl
2501-26-5SP/-5-02SP Hydraulic system mounting

No Kon-Bo Ha
pwuc. O6osHayeHune HanmeHoBaHve vienonxenmne
Fig. Designation Denomination y?(}.tly per unit
No T
UKHL
5.5,| 2501-26-5Cl1(SP) YcTaHoBKa Hydraulic system
5.6, rmapocucTembl™ mounting* X
5.7 | 2501-26-5-20CI1(SP) YcTaHoBKa Hydraulic system
rMapoCcUCTEMBI mounting x
2501-26-5-02CT1(SP) YcTaHoBKa Hydraulic system
rMapocucTeMbl** mounting** X
2501-26-5-02-20CT1(SP) | YcTaHoBKa Hydraulic system
rMapoCcUCTEMBI mounting x
NMPUMEYAHUE * - Ha TpakTOpe YCTaHOBNEH pbIXNuUTenb
** - Ha TPaKTope YCTaHOBJEHO NpuLlenHoe yCTpoMCTBO
NOTE * - the tractor is equipped with aripper
** - the tractor is equipped with a hitch
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonunyectBo Ha
' ncrnorHeHvne
nos. O6osHayeHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No T
UKHL
1 | 3501-26-192-01Cr1(SP)| Tpyb6onposog* Pipeline* 3
3501-26-192-01-20Cr1
-20SP | Tpyb6onposoa Pipeline 3
2 | 404-26-91 3arnyLuka End plug 8
404-26-91-20 3arnyLuka End plug 8
3 700-41-3204 ["anka HakuaHas Captive nut 8
700-41-3204-20 "anka HakngHas Captive nut 8
4 | 404-26-142Crl1(SP) TpybonpoBoa* Pipeline* 1
404-26-142-20CrI1(SP) | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
5 | 375245 Mpobka Plug 2%, 1**
37 5245-20 Mpobka Plug 2% 1%
6 Konbuo 007-011-25- | Ring 007-011-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
7 | 2501-26-99 Kopnyc* Body* 1
2501-26-99-20 Kopnyc Body 1
8 | 3502-20-4 BuHT Screw 56*
48**
3502-20-4-20 BunT Screw 56*
48**
9 44 0005 LLanba 3awunTtHas Protection washer 21* 21*
18** 18**

5-24




2502-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonunyectBo Ha
nUcnornHeHne

nos. O6o3HayeHune HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T
10 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx105 M16x1.5-6g%x105
rOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 5% 4% | 5* 4**
11 | 28 0544 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1.5-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6*,4**
28 0544-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1.5-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6*,4**
12 Wanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT 77* 77*
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 69** | 69**
13 Konbuo 042-050-46- | Ring 042-050-46-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260- 22* 22*
00149245-00 00149245-00 19** | 19*
14 | 3501-26-188-01Cl1(SP) | PykaB &J32* Hose @32* 1
3501-26-188-01-20CT1
-20SP | PykaB J32 Hose 32 1
15 | 46-26-280 dnaHew Flange 26
46-26-280-20 dnaHey, Flange 26
16 | 3502-26-108-03Crl1(SP) | PykaB &J32* Hose @32* 1
3502-26-108-03-20CT1
-20SP | PykaB @32 Hose 32 1
17 | 404-26-213-15CI(SP) | Pykas Hose 2
404-26-213-15-20CI1
-20SP Pykas Hose 2
18 Konbuo 012-016-25- | Ring 012-016-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260- 28* 28*
00149245-00 00149245-00 24** | 24**
19 | 404-26-213-12Cl(SP) | Pykas Hose 2
404-26-213-12-20CI1
-20SP Pykas Hose 2
20 | 404-26-213-17Cl1(SP) | Pykas Hose 4* 2%*
404-26-213-17-20CI1
-20SP PykaB Hose 4x 2**
21 | 2602-26-31CT1(SP) TpybGonposoa Pipeline 1
2602-26-31-20Cl1(SP) | Tpy6onposog Pipeline 1
22 | 5001-26-77 YronbHuk BBepTHOM | Threaded angle-piece | 13*,7**
5001-26-77-20 YronbHuK BBepTHOM | Threaded angle-piece 13*,7**
23 | 280389 bont Bolt
3M12x1,25-6gx100 3M12x1.25-69x100
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0389-20 bont Bolt
3M12x1,25-6gx100 3M12x1.25-6gx100
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
24 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT 79* 79*
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 52** | B2**

5-25




2502-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonunyectBo Ha
ncnornHeHne

nos. O6o3HaveHne HaunmeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | '
25 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260- 27* 27*
00149245-00 00149245-00 25**% | 25**
26 Konbuo 050-060-58- | Ring 050-060-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 3 3
27 | H.036.23.022 KoHTpraika Lock nut 17*
14**
H.036.23.022-01 KoHTpramka Lock nut 17+
14**
28 | 2502-26-10 Tpyba Pipe 1
2502-26-10-20 Tpyba Pipe 1
29 | 2501-26-287Cl1(SP) Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
2501-26-287-20Cl1(SP)| Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
30 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1.5-6gx45 12*, 12*,
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4** 4**
31 Konbuo 090-100-58- | Ring 090-100-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
32 | 3501-26-173-02CI(SP)| Pykas @32 Hose &332 1
3501-26-173-02-20Cr1
-20SP | Pykas {32 Hose &332 1
33 | 3501-26-173-03CrI1(SP)| Pykas &32 Hose @32 1
3501-26-173-03-20CI1
-20SP | PykaB 32 Hose (J32 1
34 | 3501-26-136Cl1(SP) Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
3501-26-136-20CI(SP)| Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
35 Konbuo 014-018-25- | Ring 014-018-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 3*,2%* | 3*,2%*
36 | 404-26-173-02CrI1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
404-26-173-02-20CTI1
-20SP | TpybonpoBog, Pipeline 1
37 | 3501-26-159CT1(SP) YronbHWK Angle-piece 2
3501-26-159-20CI1(SP) | YronbHuk Angle-piece 2
38 | 404-26-213Cl1(SP) PykaB Hose 1
404-26-213-20CT1(SP) | Pykas Hose 1
39 | 1101-26-121-09 Pykas Hose 1
1101-26-121-09-20 PykaB Hose 1
40 | 5001-26-130-02CrI1(SP)| XomyT Clamp 6
5001-26-130-02-20Cr1
-20SP | XomyT Clamp 6

5-26




2502-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHune HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenme
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T
41 Bont M12-6gx25 Bolt M12-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2
42 | 0901-26-25CrI1(SP) KnanaH Valve 1
0901-26-25-20CI(SP) | KnanaH Valve 1
43 | 3501-26-162CT1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
3501-26-162-20CI1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
44 | 3501-26-123CTl1(SP) Tpyb6onposoa Pipeline 1
3501-26-123-20CI1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
45 | 3501-26-192Cl1(SP) Tpy6onposoa* Pipeline* 1
3501-26-192-20CI1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
46 | 3501-26-192-03Cl1(SP) | TpybonpoBog* Pipeline* 3
3501-26-192-03-20CT1
-20SP | TpybonpoBoa Pipeline 3

5-27



-

w Sy €

—ouwm
NOOOO
OO N

—0NM
[{e]Tp]
lL

NN
O

-~

AN OO
T

o
™ T 0000

N

D= Ov N
~

[o]

~
[Tolle] Sl Te)
|l S
NO T~
NN

2502-2K0C(KDS)

O—in
wnw

4
8y
yA4

cs

5-28

PucyHok 5.6 YcraHoBKa rugpocuctembl
Figure 5.6 Hydraulic system mounting



2502-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHune HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenme
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 5001-26-77 YronbHUK BBEepTHOM | Threaded angle-
piece 13*,7**
5001-26-77-20 YronbHUK BBEepTHOM | Threaded angle-
piece 13*,7**
2 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260- 27* 27*
00149245-00 00149245-00 25%* | 25%*
3 | H.036.23.022 KoHTpravika Lock nut 17*
14**
H.036.23.022-01 KoHTpraika Lock nut 17*
14**
4 | 3501-26-157CTl1(SP) KpoHLuTenH* Bracket* 1
3501-26-157-20CIN(SP) | KpoHWwTenH Bracket 1
5 Wanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT 77* 77*
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 69** | 69**
6 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx35 M16x1.5-6gx35 35* 35*
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 27* | 27**
7 | 2501-25-37Cl1(SP) AmopTum3atop Shock-absorber 8 8
8 1101-25-36 Haknapgka Strap 4 4
9 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx105 M16x1.5-6gx105 5* 5*
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4** 4**
10 | 404-26-213-16CI(SP) | Pykas Hose 4* 2%x
404-26-213-16-20CI1
-20SP Pykas Hose 4x 2>
11 Konbuo 012-016-25- | Ring 012-016-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260- 28* 28*
00149245-00 00149245-00 24** | 24**
12 | 404-26-213-18CI(SP) | Pykas Hose 2% 1**
404-26-213-18-20CI1
-20SP PykaB Hose 2%, 1**
13 | 2501-26-388 KpoHwTenH* Bracket* 1
2501-26-388-20 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
14 | 28 0720 Bont Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx40 M20x1.5-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
28 0720-20 Bont Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx40 M20x1.5-6gx40
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
15 Wanba 20 OT Washer 20 OT 12* 12*
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4** 4**
16 | 2501-26-387 KonnekTtop* Manifold* 1
2501-26-387-20 KonnekTop Manifold 1
17 | 2501-26-286CI1(SP) Tpyb6onposoa Pipeline 1
2501-26-286-20Cl1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1

5-29




2502-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaunmeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No T

UKHL
18 | 46-26-280 dnaHey Flange 26
46-26-280-20 ®naHey Flange 26
19 | 3502-20-4 BuHT Screw 56*
48**
3502-20-4-20 BuHT Screw 56*
48**
20 | 44 0005 LLan6a 3awuntHas Protection washer 21* 21*
18** 18**
21 Konbuo 042-050-46- | Ring 042-050-46-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260- 22* 22*
00149245-00 00149245-00 19** | 19**
22 | 2501-26-281Cl1(SP) KpoHLuTENH Bracket 1
2501-26-281-20Cl1(SP)| KpoHwwTenH Bracket 1
23 | 310310 LWanba 20x4 Washer 20x4
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
31 0310-20 LWanba 20x4 Washer 20x4
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
24 | 3502-26-108-05CrI1(SP)| Pykas @32** Hose @32** 1
3502-26-108-05-20Cr1
-20SP | Pykas @32 Hose @32 1
3502-26-108-07CI(SP)| Pykas @32* Hose @32* 1
3502-26-108-07-20CI1
-20SP | PykaB @32 Hose @32 1
24 | 2501-26-300 Ckoba Cramp 24
2501-26-300-20 Ckoba Cramp 24
25 | 2001-26-37-15CI1(SP) | PykaB J16 Hose @16 1
2001-26-37-15-20CT1
-20SP PykaB @16 Hose 16 1
26 | 2001-26-193 KonbLo 3awmnTHoe Protection ring 2 2
27 | 2001-26-125 ®naHey, Flange 4
2001-26-125-20 ®naHey, Flange 4
28 Bont M10-6g9x30 Bolt M10-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8
29 Wanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT 11* 11*
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8** 8**
30 LWanba 10 Washer 10
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 (re-
(monyckaetcs placement for pos.
3ameHa Ha nos.31) 31 is allowed) 4 4
31 | 310170 Wanba 10 Washer 10
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 (re-
(monyckaetcs placement for pos.
3ameHa Ha nos.30) 30 is allowed) 4
31 0170-20 Wanba 10 Washer 10
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4

5-30




2502-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHune HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenme
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T
32 Konbuo 022-028-36- | Ring 022-028-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
33 | 404-26-218CTl1(SP) TponHuK T-piece 1
404-26-218-20CI1(SP) | TponHuk T-piece 1
34 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx35 M12x1.25-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 24 24
35 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT 79* 79*
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 52** | B2**
36 | 404-26-213-24Cl1(SP) | Pykas Hose 1
404-26-213-24-20CT1
-20SP Pykas Hose 1
37 | 2501-26-216 Ckoba Cramp 12*
11**
2501-26-216-20 Ckoba Cramp 12*
11**
38 | 2501-26-217 MnaHka Strip 12*
11**
2501-26-217-20 MnaHka Strip 12*
11**
39 | 40 0354-02 BTynka Bushing 12* 12*
11** 11**
40 bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx25 M12x1.25-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 10 10
41 Konbuo 014-018-25- | Ring 014-018-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260- 3* 3*
00149245-00 00149245-00 2%* 2%*
42 | 2501-26-288CTl1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
2501-26-288-20CI1(SP) | Tpybonpoeoa Pipeline 1
43 Bont M12-6gx70 Bolt M12-6gx70
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4 4
44 Konbuo 050-060-58- | Ring 050-060-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 3 3
45 | 2501-26-271Cl1(SP) KpOHLUTENH Bracket 1
2501-26-271-20CI1(SP) | KpoHwwTenH Bracket 1
46 | 2501-26-272CT1(SP) KpoHLUTENH Bracket 1
2501-26-272-20CI1(SP) | KpoHwwTenH Bracket 1
47 | 2501-26-300 Ckoba Cramp 24
2501-26-300-20 Ckoba Cramp 24
48 | 2501-26-301 MnaHka Strip 24
2501-26-301-20 MnaHka Strip 24

5-31




2502-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaunmeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T
49 | 40 0354-05 BTynka Bushing 24 24
50 | 28 0555 bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx55 M16x1.5-6gx55
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 17
28 0555-20 bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx55 M16x1.5-6gx55
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 17
51 Manka M16x1,5 Nut M16x1.5
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 14 14
52 | 2501-26-251-01Cl1(SP)| Pykas @16 Hose @16 1
2501-26-251-01-20Cr1
-20SP | PykaB 16 Hose &16 1
53 | 2501-26-83 dnaHey, Flange 28*
16**
2501-26-83-20 dnaHey, Flange 28*
16**
54 | 44 0038 KornbLo 3awwuTHoe Protection ring 26* 26*
10** 10**
55 | 310210 LWanba 12 Washer 12 14* 14*
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2%* 2%*
56 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260- 26* 26*
00149245-00 00149245-00 10** | 10**
57 | 2501-26-285Cl1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
2501-26-285-20CI(SP)| Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
58 | 400-26-55 3arnywka End plug 2
400-26-55-20 3arnyLuka End plug 2
59 | H.036.01.005 ["anka HakuaHas Captive nut 2
H.036.01-005-01 "anka HakngHas Captive nut 2
60 | 2501-26-285-01CI1(SP)| Tpy6onposog Pipeline 1
2501-26-285-01-20Cr1
-20SP | Tpy6onpoBoa Pipeline 1
61 | 3501-26-290 Byrenb Stirrup 1
3501-26-290-20 byrenb Stirrup 1
62 Bont M8-6gx55 Bolt M8-6gx55
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 3 3
63 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 26 26
64 | 2501-26-251-02Cl1(SP) | Pykas 16 Hose @16 1
2501-26-251-02-20Cr1
-20SP | PykaB @16 Hose @16 1
66 | 3501-26-197 Konnektop Manifold 1
3501-26-197-20 KonnekTtop Manifold 1

5-32




2502-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No E
No KonuyectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHune HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenme
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T
67 Konbuo 066-071-30- | Ring 066-071-30-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
68 | 28 1391 Bont 3M12-6gx110 Bolt 3M12-6gx110
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4
28 1391-20 Bont 3M12-6gx110 Bolt 3M12-6gx110
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4
69 | 3501-26-309 ®naHey, Flange 1
3501-26-309-20 dnaHey, Flange 1
70 | 404-26-213-15CI1(SP) | Pykas Hose 2
404-26-213-15-20CT1
-20SP Pykas Hose 2
71 | 28 0566 Bont M16x1,5- Bolt M16x1.5-6gx85
6gx85 GOST 7796-70
FOCT 7796-70 10
28 0566-20 Bont M16x1,5- Bolt M16x1.5-6gx85
6gx85 GOST 7796-70
FOCT 7796-70 10
72 | 3501-26-197 dnaHeL Flange 2
3501-26-197-20 dnaHew Flange 2
73 | 3501-26-61CI(SP) Pacnpegenurensb Distributor 1
3501-26-61-20CI1(SP) | Pacnpegenutensb Distributor 1
74 | 3501-26-201-01Cl1(SP) | Pykas ©@32* Hose @32* 1
3501-26-201-01-20CT1
-20SP | PykaB @32 Hose @32 1
75 | 3501-26-63CrI1(SP) Pacnpegenutens
CEKLIMOHHbIN Section distributor 1
3501-26-63-20CI(SP) | PacnpegenuTtensb
CEKLIMOHHbIN Section distributor 1
76 | 3501-26-247 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
3501-26-247-20 Mpoknanka Gasket 1
77 | 28 0544 Bont M16x1,5- Bolt M16x1.5-6gx45
69gx45 GOST 7796-70
FOCT 7796-70 6*,4**
28 0544-20 Bont M16x1,5- Bolt M16x1.5-6gx45
69gx45 GOST 7796-70
FOCT 7796-70 6*,4**
78 | 2501-26-81Crl1(SP) Bak rugpocuctembl Hydraulic system
tank 1
2501-26-81-20CI(SP) | bak rugpocmcTemsl Hydraulic system
tank 1
79 | 404-26-213-19Cl1(SP) | Pykas* Hose* 1
404-26-213-19-20CI1
-20SP Pykas Hose 1
80 | 0602-26-25CT1(SP) YronbHUK* Angle-piece* 1
0602-26-25-20CI1(SP) | YronbHuK Angle-piece 1

5-33




2502-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonunyectBo Ha
nos. O603HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue vicnonHenme
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No T
UKHL
81 | 0602-28-22-
-02CT1K(SPK) PykaB @8* Hose @&8* 1
0602-28-22-
-02-20CT1K(SPK) | Pykas @8 Hose @8 1
82 | 3501-26-62CTr1(SP) Pacnpegenurtenb
CEKLMOHHbIN* Section distributor 1
3501-26-62-20Cl1(SP) | Pacnpegenutens Section distributor
CEKLMOHHbIN 1

5-34



2502-2K0C(KDS)

=N WhOl1 &

55 56 57

—h
N=O

H-H

(e2]erTerTer]
BN

18

25N 76

10 91
93 92

PucyHok 5.7 YctaHoBKa rmapocuctembl
Figure 5.7 Hydraulic system mounting

90

44 82| 34| 83| 84 43 42 37 |36
18 3

1 -0
[o]
[4)]

N

89 85



2502-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konunyecteo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonxenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Rmy per unit
No UKHL | T

1 Wanba 20 OT Washer 20 OT

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12%, 4x* | 12% 4**

2 | 280720 bont Bolt

M20x1,5-6gx40 M20x1.5-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
28 0720-20 bont Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx40 M20x1.5-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
3 Wanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT 77* 77*
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 69** | 69**
4 Manka M16x1,5 Nut M16x1.5
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 14 14
5 | 28 0555 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx55 M16x1.5-6gx55
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 17
28 0555-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx55 M16x1.5-6gx55
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 17
6 | 40 0354-05 BTynka Bushing 24 24
7 | 2501-26-300 Ckoba Cramp 24
2501-26-300-20 Ckoba Cramp 24
8 | 2501-26-301 MnaHka Strip 24
2501-26-301-20 MnaHka Strip 24

9 | 375625 Mpobka Plug 1* 6**

37 5625-2 Mpobka Plug 1*,6%*

10 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-

2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531- 27* 27*
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 25**% | 25**
11 | 5001-26-77 YronebHuk BBepTHOM | Threaded angle-
piece 13*%,7**
5001-26-77-20 YronbHuk BBepTHON | Threaded angle-
piece 13*,7**
12 | H.036.23.022 KoHTpramka Lock nut 17*
14**
H.036.23.022-01 KoHTpravka Lock nut 17*
14**
13 Bont M10-6gx55 Bolt M10-6gx55
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 3 3
14 Wanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT 11* 11+
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8** 8**
15 | 40 0354-04 BTynka Bushing 11 11
16 | 404-26-58 MnaHka* Strip* 1
404-26-58-20 MnaHka Strip 1
17 Manka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4* 2%* | A*x Qxx
18 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT 79* 79*
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 52** | B2**

5-36




2502-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHune HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenme
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Htlty per unit
No UKHL T
19 | 29 0326 Wnnneka* Stud*
Mi2 20730 oy 12l B 23N o
1,25 -69g 1,25 -69g
FOCT 22034-76 GOST 22034-76 2
29 0326-20 Wnunbka Stud
Mi2 22730 gy 12l P 3N o
1,25 -69g 1,25 -69g
FOCT 22034-76 GOST 22034-76 2
20 | 40 0402-01 Btynka Bushing 6*,2%* | 6*%,2**
21 | 5001-26-44 Ckoba Cramp 6*,4**
5001-26-44-20 Ckoba Cramp 6*,4**
22 | 5001-26-43 MnaHka Strip 6*,4**
5001-26-43-20 lMnaHka Strip 6% 4**
23 | 0602-26-92K Ckoba Cramp 4
0602-26-92-20K Ckoba Cramp 4
24 | 700-40-6684 Mpoknagka Gasket 5 5
25 LWan6a 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 26 26
26 Bont M8-6gx25 Bolt M8-6gx25
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
27 Bont M12-6gx40 Bolt M12-6gx40
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 24 24
28 Ulanba 12 Washer 12
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 (re-
(oonyckaetcs placement for pos. 14* 14*
3ameHa Ha nos.29) 29 is allowed) 2%* 2%*
29 | 310210 Wanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 (re-
(oonyckaetcs placement for pos. 14*
3ameHa Ha nos.28) 28 is allowed) 2%*
31 0210-20 Wanba 12x2 Washer 12x2 14*
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2%*
30 | 2501-26-217 MnaHka Strip 12*
11**
2501-26-217-20 MnaHka Strip 12*
11**
31 | 40 0354-02 BTynka Bushing 12* 12*
11** 11**
32 | 2501-26-216 Ckoba Cramp 12*
11**
2501-26-216-20 Ckoba Cramp 12*
11**
33 | 3501-26-159CT1(SP) YronbHUK Angle-piece 2
3501-26-159-20CT1(SP) | YronbHuk Angle-piece 2
34 | 5001-26-78 LWTyuep BBepTHOM Screwed union 7*,3**
5001-26-78-20 LWTyuep BBEpPTHOM Screwed union 7*,3%*

5-37




2502-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konun4yecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaueHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHexne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No T

UKHL
35 | 3501-26-209CT1(SP) Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
3501-26-209-20Cl(SP)| Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1

36 bonTt Bolt

M16x1,5-6gx35 M16x1.5-6gx35 35* 35*

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 27 | 27*
37 Konbuo 175-180-36- | Ring 175-180-36-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2

38 Konbuo 160-165-36- | Ring 160-165-36-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1

39 | 3501-26-305 MydTa Coupling 1 1
40 | 58 0320 Konbuo C36 Ring S36

FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 1 1

41 | 3501-26-308 dnaHey, Flange 1

3501-26-308-20 dnaHey Flange 1
42 | 700-58-2103 KonbLo C65 Ring S65
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 2 2

43 | 2501-26-94 MydTa Coupling 2 2

44 | 2501-26-83 dnaHeu Flange 28*
16**
2501-26-83-20 dnaHey, Flange 28*
16**
45 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260- 26* 26*
00149245-00 00149245-00 10*%* | 10**
46 | 44 0038 Konbuo 3awuTHoe Protection ring 26* 26*
10** 10**
47 | 46-11-476 Lan6a Washer 2
46-11-476-20 LWanba Washer 2
48 bonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx40 M12x1.25-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
49 | 700-40-5117 LLan6a 3awuntHas Protection washer 1 1
50 Konbuo 050-060-58- | Ring 050-060-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 3 3

51 | 2501-26-362 dnaHey Flange 2

2501-26-362-20 dnaHey Flange 2

52 | 3501-26-205Cr1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1

3501-26-205-20CI(SP)| Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
53 LnaHrosbIn xomMyT Hose clamp
DIN3017-AS50-70/ DIN3017-AS50-70/
12C7-W2 12C7-W2 6 6

5-38




2502-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonunyectBo Ha
nos. O6o3Ha4yeHne HavnmeHoBaHue vicnonHexne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T
54 | 31 3502-26-221 BTynka Bushing 1 1
55 | 2001-26-92-01CI(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
2001-26-92-01-20CIr1
-20SP Tpy6onposoz Pipeline 1
56 | 46 1501-03 Pykas Hose 1
46 1501-03-20 Pykas Hose 1
57 | 2501-26-346 Banpax Band 1
2501-26-346-20 baHgax Band 1
58 | 300310 Manka M20x1,5 Nut M20x1.5
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4
31 0310-20 Marika M20x1,5 Nut M20x1.5
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4
59 | 290735 Wnunbka Stud
M20 M x32 MZOM x32
1,5-6g 1,5-6g
FOCT 22034-76 GOST 22034-76 4
29 0735-20 Wnunbka Stud
M20 22730 g | m20 223 3
1,5-6g 1,5-6g
FOCT 22034-76 GOST 22034-76 4
60 Hacoc Pump
S1A7248T71AIMIKC| S1A7248T71AIM1KC| 1 1
61 | 2501-26-302-01 Tpyba Pipe 1
2501-26-302-01-20 Tpyba Pipe 1
62 | 29 5410 Lnunbka Stud 4
29 5410-20 Wnuneka Stud 4
63 | 30 0252 Manka M14x1,5 Nut M14x1.5
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4
31 0252-20 Narika M14x1,5 Nut M14x1.5
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4
64 UWanba 42 OT Washer 14 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
65 Hacoc Pump
S1A5051Q31A1H1DC| S1A5051Q31A1HIDC] 1 1
66 Konbuo 034-040-36- | Ring 034-040-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
67 | 28 0293-01 Bbont M10-6gx90 Bolt M10-6gx90
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0293-01-20 Bbont M10-6gx90 Bolt M10-6gx90
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
68 | 2501-26-399 dnaHey, Flange 1
2501-26-399-20 dnaHew Flange 1
69 | 46 0901-03 Pykas Hose 1
46 0901-03-20 Pykas Hose 1

5-39




2502-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaunmeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No T

UKHL
70 LnaHrosbIn xoMyT Hose clamp
DIN3017-AS30-45/ DIN3017-AS30-45/
12C7-W2 12C7-W2 2 2
71 | 46 1401 Pykas Hose 2
46 1401-20 PykaB Hose 2
72 LUnaHrosbIn xomyT Hose clamp
DIN3017-AS40-60/ DIN3017-AS40-60/
12C7-W2 12C7-W2 4 4
73 LLnaHrosbIn XomyT Hose clamp
DIN3017-AS100-120/ | DIN3017-AS100-120/
12C7-W2 12C7-W2 8 8
74 | 46 1901-05 Pykas Hose 4
46 1901-05-20 Pykas Hose 4
75 Konbuo 020-025-30- | Ring 020-025-30-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2

76 | 404-26-247 dnaHey Flange 2

404-26-247-20 ®naHeuy Flange 2

77 | 404-26-246 Wryuep Pipe union 2

404-26-246-20 Wryuep Pipe union 2
78 Hacoc HLU10IM-3J1 Pump NSH10G-3L
CTY 3-25-180-97 GSTU 3-25-180-97 1
Hacoc HWA1OM-3NT Pump NSH10G-3LT
CTY 3-25-180-97 GSTU 3-25-180-97 1
79 | 310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
80 Bont M8-6gx30 Bolt M8-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
81 | 450029 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
45 0029-20 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
82 Bont M8-6gx45 Bolt M8-6gx45
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4 4
83 Bont M12-6gx35 Bolt M12-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6 6
84 | 450103 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
45 0103-20 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
85 | 58 0255 Konbuo C26 Ring S26
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 2 2
86 | 2501-26-398 MydpTa Coupling 1 1
87 Konbuo 104-110-36- | Ring 104-110-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
88 | 2501-26-401 dnaHey Flange 1
2501-26-401-20 ®naney Flange 1

5-40




2502-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.

Fig. No
No KonunyectBo Ha
nos. O6o3Ha4yeHne HavnmeHoBaHue vicnonHexne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | |
89 | 404-26-28 MydpTa Coupling 1 1
90 | 404-26-29 MydpTa Coupling 1 1
91 | 404-26-33 ®naHeu Flange 1

404-26-33-20 dnaHey, Flange 1
92 | 325385 WTndpT Pin 2 2
93 | 58 0155 Konbuo C16 Ring S16
FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1

5-41



2502-2K0C(KDS)

7
11

16 15

8
9

e

| —3

6
7

s ()

1413

il e

a- L

A-AQO

—

PO OO OO OO

O O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0O0O0O0O0O O

O0O0O0O0O000O00 O O

OO0 00000000 O

PucyHok 5.8 Bak rmugpocuctembl
Figure 5.8 Hydraulic system tank

5-42



2502-2K0C(KDS)

5.3 2501-26-81CIN Bak rugpocuctTemMsbl
2501-26-81SP Hydraulic system tank

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue vicnonHexne
Fig. Designation Denomination y()Q(}tly per unit
No UKHL | T
5.8 | 2501-26-81CT1(SP) bak rugpocuctemsl Hydraulic system
tank X
2501-26-81-20Crl1(SP) | bak rugpocucTembl Hydraulic system
tank %
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonunyecTtBo Ha
NUCMNosiHeHne
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HavnmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;;:[I‘t'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 46-26-303Cl1(SP) CanyH Breather 1
46 26-303-20CT1(SP) CanyH Breather 1
2 Konbuo 045-050-30- | Ring 045-050-30-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 3 3
3 | 2501-26-255CT1(SP) bak Tank 1
2501-26-255-20CrI1(SP) | bak Tank 1
4 | 375245 Mpobka Plug 2
37 5245-20 Mpobka Plug 2
5 Konbuo 007-011-25- | Ring 007-011-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
6 | 375625 Mpobka Plug 1
37 5625-20 Mpobka Plug 1
7 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
8 | 2501-26-178 Kpbllwka Cover 2
2501-26-178-20 Kpbllwka Cover 2
9 Konbuo Ring
270-280-58-2-3 270-280-58-2-3
FOCT 18829-73 GOST 18829-73 2 2
10 bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6g%x25 M12x1.25-6g%x25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12 12
11 Wanba 12.0T Washer 12.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 12

5-43




2502-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaunmeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No T

UKHL

12 Adatunk Temperature signal-

CcurHanusaropa ing sensor

Temneparypbl TM111-01

TM111-01 TU.37.003.569-90

TY.37.003.569-90 1 1
13 | 3501-15-16Crl1(SP) Mpobka Plug 1

3501-15-16-20CrI1(SP) | MNMpobka Plug 1

14 Konbuo 024-028-25- | Ring 024-028-25-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY2531-260- TU2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1

15 | 1101-26-181 Kpbliwwka Cover 1

1101-26-181-20 Kpblwka Cover 1

16 | 700-38-2280 MpyxwuHa Spring 2 2
17 | 313502-26-260 KnanaH Valve 1 1
18 | 2501-26-192CrI1(SP) LWTok Rod 1 1
19 | 2501-26-185 BTynka Bushing 1 1
20 | 700-38-2183 MpyxwuHa Spring 1 1
21 BuHT B.M6-60g%x12 Screw B.M6-6gx12

FOCT 17475-80 GOST 17475-80 8 8

22 | 40 0089 YnnoTtHeHne Sealing 2 2
23 | 46-26-1317 Crekno Glass 2 2
24 | 46-26-957 OTpaxarenb Reflector 2 2
25 | 46-26-964 KpblLwka Cover 2

46-26-964-20 Kpbliwwka Cover 2

26 | 1101-16-112Crl1(SP) KnanaH Valve 1

1101-16-112-20Crl1(SP) | KnanaH Valve 1
27 Konbuo 040-045-30- | Ring 040-045-30-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2

28 | 400380 Mpoknaaka Sealing 3

40 0380-20 Mpoknagka Sealing 3

29 onemeHT Filtering element

nnbTpyoLWNA EFM020.1012040
O®MO020.1012040 TU3117.008.00232058
TY3117.008.00232058 3 3

30 | 3501-26-105CrI1(SP) CrakaH Sleeve 3 3
31 | 700-38-2332 Mpy>xnHa Spring 3 3
32 | 3501-26-14 MpocTaeka Spacer 1 1
33 | 375970 Mpobka Plug 1

37 5970-20 Mpobka Plug 1

5-44



2502-2K0C(KDS)

N

77 \ .
NS \
I

70
! N

AL
6 I Y

:
5
. 18
/ REEN

3 2 1

PucyHok 5.9 KnanaH
Figure 5.9 Valve

5-45



2502-2K0C(KDS)

5.4 0901-26-25CN KnanaH
0901-26-25SP Valve

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHexne
Fig. Designation Denomination y()Q(}tly per unit
No UKHL | T
5.9 | 0901-26-25CrI1(SP) KnanaH Valve x
0901-26-25-20CI(SP) | Knanax Valve x
Ne puc.
Fig. No
KonunyecTtBo Ha
Ne ncnosiHeHvne
nos. O6o3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J;Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 312501-26-167 MnyHxep Plunger 1 1
2 | 3501-26-22 30noTHUK Spool 1 1
3 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-
2-51-1668 2-51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
4 | 385275 MpyxunHa Spring 1 1
5 |310170 LWan6a 10 Washer 10
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
31 0170-20 LWan6a 10 Washer 10
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
6 | 37 5950 Mpobka Plug 1 1
7 | 37 5714-02 Mpobka Plug 1
37 5714-02-20 Mpobka Plug 1
8 | 315090 Lanba Washer 2 2
9 Konbuo 021-027-36- | Ring 021-027-36-
2-51-1668 2-51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
10 | 1501-15-46 KnanaH Valve 1 1
11 | 0901-26-39 BTynka Bushing 1 1
12 | 38 5159 MpyxnHa Spring 1 1
13 | 0901-26-38 BTynka Bushing 1 1
14 | 0901-26-1 Kopnyc Body 1 1
15 | 44 0057 3arnyuika End plug 3 3
16 Konbuyo 007-011-25- | Ring 007-011-25-
2-51-1668 2-51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 5 5
17 | 375245 Mpobka Plug 5
37 5245-20 Mpobka Plug 5
18 | 37 5950-01 Mpobka Plug 1 1

5-46



2502-2KOC(KDS)

1415 16 17 18 19

20

21

Eg 22

N\"

7y

1 30
34 33| 32 311 2 29 17 28 27 26 22 25 24 23

LF.

35 36 37 38

39
40

Il
Il
zZ

| I'
4 Bz ///%' A 2
l&.\‘/

{l

PucyHok 5.10 Pacnpepenurtenn
Figure 5.10 Distributor

5-47



2502-2K0C(KDS)

5.5 3501-26-61CIN PacnpenenuTenb
3501-26-61SP Distributor

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHexne
Fig. Designation Denomination y()Q(}tly per unit
No UKHL | T
5.10,| 3501-26-61CI1(SP) Pacnpepenvtenb Distributor x
5.11| 3501-26-61-20CT1(SP) | Pacnpenenutenb Distributor x
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHexne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J;Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 Konbuo 042-050-46- | Ring 042-050-46-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 7 7
2 | 25-26-207 3arnywka End plug 7
25-26-207-20 3arnyLka End plug 7
3 | 3501-26-158 KnanaH Valve 1 1
4 | 385221 MpyxuHa Spring 1 1
5 Konbuo 045-050-30- | Ring 045-050-30-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
6 3501-26-169 Mpobka Plug 2
3501-26-169-20 Mpobka Plug 2
7 Konbuo 030-035-30- | Ring 030-035-30-2-
2-NPM1314-1 IRP1314-1
FOCT 18829-73/ GOST 18829-73/
TY 38.005.204-84 TU 38.005.204-84 2 2
8 | 3501-26-157 Mpobka Plug 1
3501-26-157-20 Mpobka Plug 1
9 Bont M12x60 Bolt M12x60
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 7 7
10 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 17 17
11 Konbuo 016-020-25- | Ring 016-020-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 11 11
12 | 3501-26-250 KpblLwka Cover 1 1
13 bonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx30 M12x1.25-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2

5-48




2502-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHune HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenme
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T
14 | 3501-26-139 KnanaH Valve 1 1
15 | 38 5275 MpyxnHa Spring 1 1
16 | 3501-26-251 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
3501-26-251-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
17 | 38 5578 MpyxnHa Spring 2 2
18 | 3501-26-123 Kopnyc Body 2
3501-26-123-20 Kopnyc Body 2
19 | 2001-26-170 KnanaH npegoxpanu- | Safety valve
TeNbHbIN 2 2
20 | 38 5577 MpyxnHa Safety valve spring
npeaoxpaHnTensHor
O KnanaHa 2 2
21 | 25-59-597 Ynop Stop 2
25-59-597-20 Ynop Stop 2
22 | 3501-26-160 BuHT Adjusting screw
perynmpoBOYHbIN 2 2
23 | 3501-26-163 Konna4vok Cap 2
3501-26-163-20 Konnavok Cap 2
24 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 6 6
25 | 3501-26-162 KoHTpraika Lock nut 2
3501-26-162-20 KoHTpramka Lock nut 2
26 | 3501-26-156 BTynka Bushing 2 2
27 | 700-40-6307 LWanba 3awmTHas Protection washer 8 8
28 Konbuo 039-045-36- | Ring 039-045-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 8 8
29 | 3501-26-140 KnanaH Valve 1 1
30 | 28 0544 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1.5-6gx45
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0544-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1.5-6gx45
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
31 Wanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 16 16
32 | 46-26-280 ®naHeu Flange 2
46-26-280-20 ®naHeu Flange 2
33 | 44 0005 LLlanba 3awuntHas Protection washer 1 1
34 | 46-26-646 BTynka Bushing 2 2
35 | 3501-26-155 3arnyuwka End plug 2
3501-26-155-20 3arnywka End plug 2

5-49




2502-2K0C(KDS)

36 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 4 4

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonunyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHexne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL T
37 KorbLio 049-055-36- | Ring 049-055-36-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
38 | 3501-26-122 Kopnyc Body 1

3501-26-122-20 Kopnyc Body 1

39 | 280733 Bont M20-6gx70 Bolt M20-6gx70

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4

28 0733-20 Bont M20-6gx70 Bolt M20-6gx70

OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
40 LWan6a 20 OT Washer 20 OT

OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8

5-50



2502-2K0C(KDS)

A B-B
4 I 5 6 7 8 9
e [ L) o
asul o ama - an 2
R
12
\\‘ 7 ‘n
S ] % L /% , R
\§ e @ s = o _
(R -
N l'!! Ul q \ s/

=

=TT Nl
T A&
CJ

\/'/'{‘.//% - y
-]/ AR

B-B
26

///// E-E 45
28 — Vg |
w A
30 f Dol
4
327 N\t & 48
29

/A

32 31

PucyHok 5.11 Pacnpepenutenb
Figure 5.11 Distributor

5-51



2502-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaunmeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T

1 | 2501-26-294 3arnyuika End plug 2 2

2 Wanba 12.0T Washer 12.0T

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 17 17

3 Bont M12-6g x30 Bolt M12-6gx30

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
4 | 3501-26-126 Kpbliwka Cover 1
3501-26-126-20 KpblLwka Cover 1
5 | 3501-26-150Cl1(SP) KnanaH Valve 1
3501-26-150-20CI(SP)| KnanaH Valve 1
6 | 3501-26-137 30MN0THKK Spool 1 1
7 Konbuo 016-020-25- | Ring 016-020-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 11 11
8 Konbuo 080-085-30- | Ring 080-085-30-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2

9 | 3501-26-143 Tapenka Plate 1 1
10 Bont M12-69g x40 Bolt M12-6gx40

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4

11 | 3501-26-142 Tapernka Plate 1 1
12 | 3501-26-141 XBOCTOBUK Tang 1 1
13 | 3501-26-127 Kpbliwwka Cover 1

3501-26-127-20 KpblLwka Cover 1

14 | 38 5325-01 MpyxuHa Spring 1 1

15 | 5001-26-77 YronbHuk BBEpTHOM | Screwed angle-piece 2
5001-26-77-20 YronbHuK BBEpTHOM | Screwed angle-piece 2

16 | 3501-26-121 Kopnyc Housing 1
3501-26-121-20 Kopnyc Housing 1

17 | 3501-26-138 30MN0THKK Spool 1 1
18 | 38 5488 MpyxwuHa Spring 2 2
19 | 3501-26-153 BTynka Bushing 2 2
20 Konbuo 060-070-58- | Ring 060-070-58-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2

21 | 3501-26-125 Kpbliwwka Cover 2

3501-26-125-20 KpblLka Cover 2

22 Bont M16-6g x45 Bolt M16-6gx45

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 10 10
23 Wanba 16.0T Washer 16.0T

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 16 16
24 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 6 6

5-52




2502-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHune HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenme
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | |
25 | H.036.23.022 KoHTpramka Lock nut 2
H.036.23.022-01 KoHTpraika Lock nut 2
26 | 3501-26-150 Ceano Saddle 2 2
27 | 38 5055 MpyxnHa Spring 2 2
28 | 3501-26-151 Hanpaenstowasn Valve guide
KranaHa 2
3501-26-151-20 Hanpasnstowas Valve guide
KnanaHa 2
29 | 3501-26-152 KnanaH Valve 2 2
30 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 4 4
31 | 25-26-207 3arnywka End plug 7
25-26-207-20 3arnyLwka End plug 7
32 Konbuo 042-050-46- | Ring 042-050-46-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 7 7
33 | 37 5245 Mpobka Plug 4
37 5245-20 Mpobka Plug 4
34 Konbuo 007-011-25- | Ring 007-011-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 4 4
35 | 28 0295 Bont M10-6g %145 Bolt M10-6gx145
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
28 0295-20 Bont M10-6g %145 Bolt M10-6gx145
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
36 Wanba 10 Washer 10
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 2 2
37 Bont M8-6gx30 Bolt M8-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
38 LWan6a 8T Washer 8T
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 5 5
39 | 3501-26-146 Kpbllwka Cover 1
3501-26-146-20 Kpbiwka Cover 1
40 | 450198 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
45 0198-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
41 | 3501-26-148 Cronop Stopper 1 1
42 | 3501-26-144 Banuk Roller 1
3501-26-144-20 Banuk Roller 1
43 | 3501-26-145 Pbivar Lever 1 1
44 Konbuo 022-026-25- | Ring 022-026-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1

5-53




2502-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konun4yecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaueHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHexne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No T
UKHL

45 | 37 0250-08 Mpobka 1/4"” Plug 1/4”

TY 23.1.506-91 TU 23.1.506-91 2 2
46 | 38 5159 MpyxuHa Spring 2 2
47 | 3501-26-168 LWanba Washer 2 2
48 LWapwuk B8-100 Ball B8-100

MOCT 3722-81 GOST 3722-81 2 2

5-54



2502-2K0C(KDS)

A-A
14 15 16 17 18 19 20
[N 21
L 22
23
12 = 24
797 it
324 - 25
| 28
11 L 27
5
I ) ©
29
30

\
I
/
/

10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

38 40 41 42 38 36 43
el s/
12 essisallp=s 38
o N\ WD\ G R S
: ok A N 44
39 S N W PSS
23 BN 43
/,/f// % 4 L " 46
S

PucyHok 5.12 Pacnpepenurtenb CEKLMOHHbIN
Figure 5.12 Section distributor

5-55



2502-2K0C(KDS)

5.6 3501-26-62CI PacnpenenuTenb CEKLUOHHbIN
3501-26-62SP Section distributor

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHexne
Fig. Designation Denomination y()Q(}tly per unit
No UKHL | T
5.12| 3501-26-62CI1(SP) Pacnpeaenutenb Section distributor
CEKLMOHHbIN X
3501-26-62-20CI(SP) | Pacnpegenutensb Section distributor
CEKLMOHHbIN X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konun4yecTtBo Ha
noa O6o3HaueHne HanmeHoBaHune vicnonHexne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J;Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 3501-26-175 3arnywka End plug 1
3501-26-175-20 3arnyLka End plug 1
2 Konbuo 045-050-30- | Ring 045-050-30-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
3 | 700-40-6307 Wanba sawmtHas Protection washer
4 Konbuo 039-045-36- | Ring 039-045-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 3 3
5 | 3501-26-174 KnanaH Valve 1 1
6 | 700-38-2094 MpyxwuHa Spring 1 1
7 | 3501-26-176 KnanaH Valve 1 1
8 | 3501-26-120 Kopnyc Body 1
3501-26-120-20 Kopnyc Body 1
9 Konbuo 042-050-46- | Ring 042-050-46-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
10 | 25-26-207 3arnywka End plug 2 2
11 | 46-26-646 BTynka Bushing 1 1
12 | 44 0057 3arnyLwka End plug 5
44 0057-20 3arnyuika End plug 5
13 | 3501-26-117 KpblLwka Cover 2
3501-26-117-20 Kpblwwka Cover 2
14 Konbuo 069-075-36- | Ring 069-075-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 4 4
15 | 3501-26-164 30MnoTHUK Spool 2 2

5-56




2502-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonunyectBo Ha
nos. O6o3Ha4yeHne HavnmeHoBaHue vicnonHexne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | |
16 | 3501-26-119 Kopnyc Body 1
3501-26-119-20 Kopnyc Body 1
17 Konbuo 049-055-36- | Ring 049-055-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
18 | 3501-26-182 BTynka Bushing 2 2
19 | 700-38-2766-01 MpyxunHa Spring 2 2
20 | 3501-26-178 Tapenka Plate 4 4
21 | 3501-26-118 Kpblilwka Cover 2
3501-26-118-20 Kpblwwka Cover 2
22 | 280388 Bont M12-6gx90 Bolt M12-6gx90
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 12
28 0388-20 Bont M12-6gx90 Bolt M12-6gx90
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 12
23 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 18 18
24 | 310210 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
31 0210-20 Lanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
25 | 37 5516 Mpobka Plug 3
37 5516-20 Mpobka Plug 3
26 Konbuo 012-016-25- | Ring 012-016-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 3 3
27 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx25 M16x1.5-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2
28 | 310230 LUlanba 12 Washer 12
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 2
31 0230-20 LUlanba 12 Washer 12
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 2
29 | 280544 bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1.5-6gx45
rOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4
28 0544-20 bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1.5-6gx45
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4
30 Wan6a 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 10 10
31 | 46-26-280 ®naHeu Flange 2
46-26-280-20 dnaHew Flange 2
32 | 37 5245 Mpobka Plug 1
37 5245-20 Mpobka Plug 1

5-57




2502-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonunyectBo Ha
ncnornHeHne

nos. O6o3HaueHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No T
UKHL
33 Konbuyo 007-011-25- | Ring 007-011-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
34 | 28 0578 bonTt M16-6g%x140 Bolt M16-6gx140
OCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4
28 0578-20 bonTt M16-6g%x140 Bolt M16-6gx140
rOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4
35 | 2501-26-83 ®naHey, Flange 4
2501-26-83-20 dnaHey, Flange 4
36 | 44 0038 KonbLo 3awmnTHoe Protection ring 2 2
37 | 3501-26-181 3arnyLka End plug 2 2
38 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 15 15
39 Bont M12-6gx40 Bolt M12-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
40 | 2501-26-150 3arnyuika End plug 8 8
41 | 3501-26-177-01 BTynka Bushing 2 2
42 | 3501-26-179 Kopnyc Body 1 1
43 | 3501-26-152 KnanaH Valve 1 1
44 | 3501-26-151 Hanpasnstowas Valve guide
KnanaHa 1
3501-26-151-20 Hanpasnstowas Valve guide
KnanaHa 1
45 | 38 5055 MpyxuHa Spring 1 1
46 Konbuo 016-020-25- | Ring 016-020-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 10 10

5-58




2502-2K0C(KDS)

56 7 8

ITHEEN

7

B 8
88 Y7

2 A X

=]

a0
N AVANNY

N

25
24

27
28

Fy

PucyHok 5.13 Pacnpepenutenb CEKLMOHHbIN
Figure 5.13 Section distributor
5-59



2502-2K0C(KDS)

5.7 3501-26-63CI1 Pacnpepenutenb CEeKUNOHHbIN
3501-26-63SP Section distributor

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6Go3Ha4veHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonnexne
Fig. Designation Denomination y?(}.tly per unit
No UKHL | T
5.13| 3501-26-63Crl1(SP) Pacnpegenutens Section distributor
CEKLMOHHbIN X
3501-26-63-20Cl1(SP) | Pacnpegenutens Section distributor
CEKLMOHHbIN x
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonunyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaueHne HanmeHoBaHune vicnonHexne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 3501-26-130 Kopnyc Housing 1
3501-26-130-20 Kopnyc Housing 1
2 | 3501-26-166 30MnOTHUK Spool 1 1
3 | 385159 MpyxuHa Spring 1 1
4 | 37 5625-01 Mpobka Plug 1
37 5625-01-20 Mpobka Plug 1
5 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 6 6
6 Konbuo 016-020-25- | Ring 016-020-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 27 27
7 | 3501-26-259 Kornbuo Ring 3 3
8 Konbuo 014-018-25- | Ring 014-018-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 3 3
9 | 3501-26-165 30noTHUK Spool 2 2
10 | 3501-26-167 30Mn0THKK Spool 1 1
11 | 3501-26-258 KpblLka Cover 3 3
12 | 37 5245 Mpobka Plug 13
37 5245-20 Mpobka Plug 13
13 Konbuo 007-011-25- | Ring 007-011-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 13 13

5-60




2502-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonunyectBo Ha
nos. O6o3Ha4yeHne HavnmeHoBaHue vicnonHexne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | |
14 | 30 0215-01 Marika M12x1,25 Nut M12x1,25

FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4
30 0215-20 Marika M12x1,25 Nut M12x1,25
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4
15 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
16 | 3501-26-173 Wnunbka Stud 2
3501-26-173-20 Wnnneka Stud 2
17 | 3501-26-173-01 Wnnneka Stud 2
3501-26-173-01-20 Wnnneka Stud 2
18 | 3501-26-128 Kopnyc Housing 1
3501-26-128-20 Kopnyc Housing 1

19 | 44 0057 3arnywka End plug 11 11
20 | 38 5325-01 MpyxnHa Spring 3 3
21 | 3501-26-172 Tapenka Plate 12 12
22 | 3501-26-170 KpbllLka Cover 3 3
23 | 37 0140-08 Mpobka kr 1/8"20 Plug kg1/8"20

TY 23.1.506-91 TU 23.1.506-91 2 2

24 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 3 3

25 | 37 5625 Mpobka Plug 2

37 5625-20 Mpobka Plug 2

26 | 3501-26-129 Kopnyc Housing 3

3501-26-129-20 Kopnyc Housing 3
27 Bont M8-6gx30 Bolt M8-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6 6
28 Lanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 12

5-61



2502-2K0C(KDS)

3 2 1
A-A
( \
A Ay
12

PucyHok 5.14 KnanaH
Figure 5.14 Valve

5-62

11

iA




2502-2K0C(KDS)

5.8 3501-26-150CMN KnanaH

3501-26-150SP Valve

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue vicnonHexne
Fig. Designation Denomination y()Q(}tly per unit
No UKHL T
5.14| 3501-26-150CT1(SP) KnanaH Valve x
3501-26-150-20CI1(SP) | KnanaH Valve x
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O6osHayeHune HaumeHoBaHve vicnonxenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
2 | 3501-26-136 OrpaHununtenb Limiter 1
3501-26-136-20 OrpaHununtenb Limiter 1
3 | 385274 MpyxnHa Spring 1 1
4 | 3501-26-124-20 Kopnyc Housing 1 1
5 | 375245 Mpobka Plug 2
37 5245-20 Mpobka Plug 2
6 Konbuo 007-011-25- | Ring 007-011-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 3 3
7 | 44 0057 3arnywka End plug 1 1
8 | 375625 Mpobka Plug 1
37 5625-20 Mpobka Plug 1
9 LWapwk B10-100 Ball B10-100
rOCT 3722-81 GOST 3722-81 1 1
10 | 3501-26-124 Kopnyc Housing 1
3501-26-124-20 Kopniyc Housing 1
11 Konbuo 014-018-25- | Ring 014-018-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
12 | 3501-26-135 Hanpaenstowas Guide 1
3501-26-135-20 Hanpaenstowas Guide 1

5-63



2502-2K0C(KDS)

MmN

YW
ey

PucyHok 5.15 YcraHoBKa ruapouunmHapoB
Figure 5.15 Hydraulic cylinders mounting

5-64



2502-2K0C(KDS)

5.9 2506-26-11CI1 YcTaHOBKa ruapouunuHaposB
2506-26-11SP Hydraulic cylinders mounting

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue vicnonHexne
Fig. Designation Denomination y()Q(}tly per unit
No UKHL | T
5.15,) 2506-26-11CI1(SP) YcTaHoBKa Hydraulic cylinders
5.16 rmapounnnHgpoB mounting X
2506-26-11-20Cl1(SP) | YcTtaHoBKa Hydraulic cylinders
rmapoLmnnMHapoB mounting X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonunyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HavnmeHoBaHue vicnonHexne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;;:[I‘t'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 3501-26-207CI1(SP) Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
3501-26-207-20CI(SP) | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
2 bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6g%x35 M12x1.25-6g%x35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
3 LWanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 62 62
4 | 310230 Lanba 12 Washer 12
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 4
31 0230-20 Lanba 12 Washer 12
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 4
5 1310270 Llanta 16 Washer 16
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-72 1
31 0270-20 Llanba 16 Washer 16
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-72 1
6 LWanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 39 39
7 ["arka M16x1,5 Nut M16x1,5
OCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 6 6
8 | 280544 bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1.5-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 5
28 0544-20 BonT Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1.5-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 5
9 | 44 0038 Konbuo 3awmTHoe Protection ring 6 6
10 | 404-26-118-04Cl1(SP) | PykaB @25 Hose @25 2
404-26-118-04-20CI1
-20SP Pykas 25 Hose ©25 2
11 | 3501-26-286 BTynka onopHas Bearing bushing 4 4

5-65




2502-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaunmeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T
12 | 3501-26-208CI1(SP) Tpybonposoa Pipeline 2

3501-26-208-20CI(SP)| Tpybonposoa Pipeline 2
13 | 700-46-2112-09Cl1(SP)| Pykas @25 Hose 25 2
700-46-2112-09-20CTI1
-20SP | PykaB 25 Hose 25 2
14 | 2501-26-284CI1(SP) Ocb Axle 2
2501- 26-284-20Cl1(SP) Ocb Axle 2

15 | 3501-26-300 KonbLo Ring 2 2
16 | 3501-26-285 BTyrnka onopHas Cover 16 16
17 | 312501-94-155 MnaHka Strip 1

312501-94-155-20 MnaHka Strip 1

18 Bont Bolt

M12x1,25-6gx25 M12x1.25-6g%x25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1 1
19 | 310210 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
roCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-72 29
31 0210-20 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-72 29
20 | 46-26-654 Cronop Lock 2 2
21 | 46-26-659 Kpbliwka Cover 2
46-26-659-20 Kpblwka Cover 2
22 | 700-40-6563 Mpoknaaka Gasket 2
700-40-6563-20 Mpoknaaka Gasket 2
23 MacneHka 1.2u6xp Oil cup 1.2ts6xp
FOCT 19853-74 GOST19853-74 6
Macnerka 1.2ka6xp | Oil cup 1.2xkd6xp
FOCT 19853-74 GOST19853-74 6
24 bonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx30 M12x1.25-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8
25 | 2501-26-83 dnaHew Flange 28
2501-26-83-20 dnaHey, Flange 28
26 bonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx40 M12x1.25-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 56 56
27 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 12 12

28 | 40 0354-03 BTynka Bushing 6 6
29 | 2501-26-221 MnaHka Strip 12

2501-26-221-20 MnaHka Strip 12

30 | 2501-26-220 Ckoba Cramp 12

2501-26-220-20 Ckoba Cramp 12
31 bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx35 M16x1.5-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 19 19

5-66



2502-2K0C(KDS)

\IZ1
22

4

o

PucyHok 5.16 YctaHoBKa ruapouunmHapoB
Figure 5.16 Hydraulic cylinders mounting

5-67



2502-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konunyecteo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonxenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Rmy per unit
No UKHL | T

1 | 2501-26-1000- 2

-01Cl(SP) M'mppoumnuHap Hydraulic cylinder
2501-26-1000- 2
-01-20CT1(SP) | M'mapoumnuuap Hydraulic cylinder
2 | 2501-26-270 Cepbra Clip 2
2501-26-270-20 Cepbra Clip 2
3 Wanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 39 39
4 bonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx35 M16x1.5-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 19 19
5 | 700-31-2209 Lan6a Bushing 2
700-31-2209-20 LWanba Bushing 2
6 | 3502-20-4 BuHT Screw 16
3502-20-4-20 BuHT Screw 16
7 | 46-26-280 dnaHey Flange 8
46-26-280-20 dnaHey Flange 8
8 | 3501-26-298 LWtyuep BBEpTHOM Screwed union 4
3501-26-298-20 LWTyuep BBEpPTHOM Screwed union 4
9 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149-245-00 00149245-00 14 14

10 | 37 5240 Mpobka Plug 2

37 5240-20 Mpobka Plug 2

11 | 37 5245 Mpobka Plug 2

37 5245-20 Mpobka Plug 2
12 Konbuo 007-011-25- | Ring 007-011-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149-245-00 00149245-00 2 2

13 | 18-26-560 Mpobka Plug 2

18-26-560-20 Mpobka Plug 2

14 | 46-26-548CI1(SP) Kpblwka Cover 4

46-26-548-20CT1(SP) Kpblwwka Cover 4
15 MacneHka 1.2u6xp Oil cup 1.2ts6xp
FOCT 19853-74 GOST19853-74 6
MacneHka 1.2ka6xp | Oil cup 1.2kd6xp
FOCT 19853-74 GOST19853-74 6
16 Bont M16-6gx45 Bolt M16-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 16 16
17 | 3501-26-173CI1(SP) Pykas &332 Hose @32 2
3501-26-172-20Cl(SP)| Pykas &332 Hose 32 2
18 | 44 0005 LLan6a 3awmntHas Protection washer 4 4
19 Konbuo 042-050-46- | Ring 042-050-46-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149-245-00 00149245-00 4 4

5-68




2502-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHune HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenme
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T
20 | 2506-26-3 KpOHLLTENH Bracket 1
2506-26-3-20 KpOHLUTENH Bracket 1
21 | 28 0725 bonTt Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx50 M20x1.5-6gx50
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
28 0725-20 bont Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx50 M20x1.5-6gx50
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
22 Wanba 20 OT Washer 20 OT 2 2
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
23 | 2501-26-220 Ckoba Cramp 12
2501-26-220-20 Ckoba Cramp 12
24 | 2501-26-221 MnaHka Strip 2
2501-26-221-20 MnaHka Strip 2
25 | 40 0354-04 BTynka Bushing 6 6
26 | 28 0544 bonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1.5-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 23
28 0544-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1.5-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 23
27 ["anka M16x1,5 Nut M16x1.5
rOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 6 6

5-69



2502-2K0C(KDS)

PucyHok 5.17 mapouunuHap
Figure 5.17 Hydraulic cylinder

5-70



2502-2K0C(KDS)

5.10 2501-26-1000-01CIN mapouunuuap F140

2501-26-1000-01SP Hydraulic cylinder &140

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue vicnonHexne
Fig. Designation Denomination y()Q(}tly per unit
No UKHL | T
5.17,| 2501-26-1000-01CI(SP)| NapoumnunHap Hydraulic cylinder
5.18 140 & 140 X
2501-26-1000-01-20CI1 | M'vapounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder
-20SP | @140 & 140 X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
ncnornHeHvne
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HanmeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;;:[I‘t'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 2501-26-1108 WapHup Hinge 1 1
2 WnnuHT 6,3%71 Cotter pin 6.3x71
FOCT 397-79 GOST 397-79 1 1
3 1300431 Manka M30x2 Nut M30x2
FOCT 5918-73 FOCT 5918-73 1
30 0431-20 Manka M30x2 Nut M30x2
FOCT 5918-73 FOCT 5918-73 1
4 | 2501-26-1107 KonbLo Ring 2
2501-26-1107-20 Konbuo Ring 2
5 | 2501-26-1106 Maney, Pin 1 1
6 | 46-26-1513-03 LLTok Rod 1
46-26-1513-03-20 LLToK Rod 1
7 | 2501-26-1005CrI1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
2501-26-1005-20CI1
-20SP Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
8 | 2501-26-1003-01CI1(SP| Kopnyc Housing 1 1
9 2601-26-25 Larnba 3awmntHag Protection washer 4 4
10 Konbuo 034-040-36- | Ring 034-040-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 4 4
11 | 2501-26-1020CI1(SP) | briok knanaHoB Valve block 1
2501-26-1020-20CI1
-20SP Bnok knanaHoB Valve block 1
12 | 28 0566 bonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx85 M16x1.5-6gx85
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4
28 0566-20 bonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx85 M16x1.5-6gx85
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4

5-71




2502-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonunyectBo Ha
ncnornHeHne

nos. O603HayeHne HavnmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No T
UKHL
13 LLlanba 16.0T Washer 16.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 402-70 12 12
14 | 2501-26-1004-
-01Cl1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
2501-26-1004-
-01-20CT1(SP) | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
15 | 28 0935 Bont M30x2-6gx90 Bolt M30x2-6gx90
OCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4
28 0935-20 Bont M30x2-6gx90 Bolt M30x2-6gx90
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4
16 | 315412 LLlanba Washer 4
31 5412-20 LLanba Washer 4
17 | 31 0270 LLlanba 16 Washer 16
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
31 0270-20 LLlanba 16 Washer 16
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
18 | 46-26-1515 3arnyuwika End plug 2 2

5-72




30

25

24

22 23

-0
AN

20

19

=AM <
e laelag) (o]

5
6

3

2502-2K0C(KDS)

18

[
-—

PucyHok 5.18 NmapouunuHgp
Figure 5.18 Hydraulic cylinder

5-73

/
..
,//
= %
L 1 4@;\ N —//v:
| L] —
— K |
i\ "~
] N ©
\ L2 \\m
I\ \
g -
"/ ﬂ//‘N-
NN ”
1 -

Lk ]



2502-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konunyecteo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonxenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Rmy per unit
No UKHL | T

1 | 2501-98-588-01 Manka Nut 1 1

2 | 38327 MpyxuHa Spring 1 1

3 | 525540 lMpocTaeka Spacer 1 1

4 | 410602-95-77K KonbLo 3awmTHoe Protection ring 2 2

5 Konbuo 066-071-58- | Ring 066-071-58-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1

6 | 2602-28-94 MopLueHb Piston 1 1

7 | 46-26-631CI1(SP) KnanaH Valve 2 2

8 58 5760 KonbLo Ring 1 1

9 | 2601-26-8 Maney, Pin 1 1
10 | 2601-26-6 BTynka Bushing 1 1
11 Konbuo onopHo- Rod support-guiding

HanpasrnsaoLlee ring

LLUTOKOBOE E22T-080-30-30

E22T-080-30-30 TU 2290-004-

TY 2290-004- 48774662-2002

48774662-2002 2 2

12 | 2501-26-1164 Kpblwwka Cover 1 1

13 Konbuo 088-095-46- | Ring 088-095-46-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2

14 | 2501-93-506-01Cl1(SP)| NpsasecbemHuk 3d Dirt remover 3d 1 1
15 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8

16 bonTt Bolt

M12x1,25-6gx25 M12x1.25-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
17 | 2001-26-557-01 Ckpebok Scraper 1 1
18 ["pasecbEMHUK Dirt remover
E50-A-080-12 E50-A-080-12
TY 2290-005- TU 2290-005-
48774662-2002 48774662-2002 1 1

19 | 2001-26-554 KonbLo Sealing ring

YNIOTHUTENbHOE 1 1

20 | 2001-26-567 KonbLo Sealing ring

YNIIOTHUTENBHOE 1 1
21 | 280385 Bont Bolt

M12x1,25-6gx80 M12x1.25-6gx80

FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4

28 0385-20 bont Bolt

M12x1,25-6gx80 M12x1.25-6gx80

FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4
22 | 2501-98-550 KonbLo 3awmuTHoEe Protection ring 1 1

5-74




2502-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHune HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenme
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T
23 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
24 | 2601-28-10 KonbLo 3awmTHoe Protection ring 1 1
25 Konbuo 130-140-58- | Ring 130-140-58-2-
2-PIM1314-1 IRP1314-1
rOCT 18829-73/ GOST 18829-73/
TY38.005.204-84 TU 38.005.204-84 1 1
26 | 312501-26-184 BTynka onopHas Bearing bushing (re-
(oonyckaetcs 3ameHa | placement for pos.
Ha nos. 27) 27 is allowed) 2 2
27 Konbuo onopHo- Piston support-
Hanpasnswowee guiding ring
nopLuHeBoe E21T-140-15-35
E21T-140-15-35 TU 2290-004-
TY 2290-004- 48774662-2002
48774662-2002 (replacement for
(nonyckaetcs pos. 26 is allowed)
3amMeHa Ha nos.26) 2 2
28 | 312501-26-185 Konbuo Sealing ring
YNIOTHUTENbHOE 2 2
29 Konbuo 125-135-58- | Ring 125-135-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
30 | 46-98-509 YronbHuK Angle-piece 1
46-98-509-20 YTonbHUK Angle-piece 1
31 | 280544 Bont M16x1,5-6gx45 | Bolt M16x1.5-6gx45
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0544-20 Bont M16x1,5-6gx45 | Bolt M16x1.5-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
32 Wanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
33 | 310270 LWan6a 16 Washer 16
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
31 0270-20 LWan6a 16 Washer 16
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
34 | 46-98-557 ®naHeu Flange 2
46-98-557-20 dnaHew Flange 2
35 | 700-40-6307 LLlan6a 3awunTtHas Protection washer 1 1
36 Konbuo 039-045-36- | Ring 039-045-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
37 | 2601-26-9 3arnyuika End plug 1 1

5-75



	Раздел 5
	Гидросистема управления навесным
	оборудованием

	Section 5
	Attached equipment hydraulic
	control system
	Раздел 5   Гидросистема управления навесным
	оборудованием
	Section 5   Attached equipment hydraulic
	control system
	Содержание


	Content
	Рисунок  5.8  Бак гидросистемы
	Figure  5.8  Hydraulic system tank

	Рисунок  5.10  Распределитель
	Figure  5.16  Hydraulic cylinders mounting
	Рисунок  5.17  Гидроцилиндр


